
Klasyfikacja Puchar Toru Słomczyn 2021 - Klasyfikacja generalna

msc Kierowca Samochód PTS I 2021 PTS II 2021 PTS III 2021 PTS IV 2021 suma suma - 1

1 Marcin Lipski Renault Megane 15 25 15 25 80 65

2 Sebastian Podsiadlowicz SUBARU STI 18 18 36 36

3 Marcel Jastrzębowski Renault MEGANE RS 25 0 10 35 35

4 Michał Godusławski Mitsubishi Evo9 4 12 18 34 34

5 Jan Wronowski Ford Focus RS 2 12 8 12 34 32

6 Sławek Popczyoski Toyota Yaris 15 2 10 27 27

7 Arkadiusz Mucha Mitsubihi Lancer EVO 25 25 25

8 Michał Borsuk Renault Megane 0 10 6 8 24 24

9 Norbert Staszkiewicz Honda Civic 4 15 19 19

10 Paweł Groele Mitsubishi Lancer ex 18 18 18

11 Przemysław Ledzion Subaru Impreza 12 12 12

12 Łukasz Zawadzki BMW E36 325s 0 4 0 6 10 10

13 Andrzej Wadas Bmw E46 0 8 0 2 10 10

14 Piotr Dzięgielewski Renault Megane 10 0 10 10

15 Rafał Kunicki Honda Integra 8 8 8

16 Daniel Kryczka Renault Megane 0 6 0 6 6

17 Piotr Dwiklioski Subaru Impreza WRX STi 6 6 6

18 Grzegorz Pruszko Renault Clio 4 4 4

19 Grzegorz Klimczyk Honda Civic coupe 0 1 0 1 2 2

20 Kamil Małolepszy BMW E46 0 2 0 2 2

21 Robert Twardowski Honda Civic 1 1 1

22 Maciej Maksymiuk Subaru Impreza 1 1 1

Klasyfikacja Puchar Toru Słomczyn 2021 - Klasa 1

msc Kierowca Samochód PTS I 2021 PTS II 2021 PTS III 2021 PTS IV 2021 suma suma - 1

1 Waldemar Niezabitowski Nissan Micra      AUTOWALDEX 25 15 15 25 80 65

2 Maciej Kucharski Fiat Seicento 18 12 25 15 70 58

3 Paweł Pawlikowski Nissan Micra AUTOWALDEX 12 18 18 18 66 54

4 Tomasz Rychel Nissan Micra AUTOWALDEX 4 10 12 10 36 32

5 Dominik Kozłowski Nissan Micra 25 25 25

6 Jan Bakalarczyk Fiat Cinquecento BxB-Studio 6 6 12 24 24

7 Adam Stawicki Fiat Seicento 0 8 8 16 16

8 Michał Zach Fiat Seicento 15 15 15

9 Paulina Niezabitowska Nissan Micra      AUTOWALDEX 8 4 12 12

10 Marek Płuciennik Fiat Seicento 10 0 10 10

11 Paweł Kulfan Fiat Seicento 10 10 10

12 Łukasz Boguta NISSAN MICRA  AUTOWALDEX 8 8 8

13 Robert Skierski Fiat Seicento 6 6 6

14 Mariusz Siedlecki Fiat Seicento 0 6 0 6 6

15 Maciej Palkowski Renault Clio 2 2 2

Klasyfikacja Puchar Toru Słomczyn 2021 - Klasa 2

msc Kierowca Samochód PTS I 2021 PTS II 2021 PTS III 2021 PTS IV 2021 suma suma - 1

1 Adam Lipiec Honda Civic 18 25 25 68 68

2 Marek Michalski NISSAN MICRA 10 18 18 18 64 54

3 Patryk Sierakowski Seat Arosa 6 15 25 0 46 46

4 Mariusz Maj Peugeot 106 15 12 12 39 39

5 Łukasz Piotrowicz Peugeot 106 25 25 25

6 Kris Gran Peugeot 205 1.4 75KM 8 0 15 23 23

7 Wojciech Bludnik Fiat Seicento 10 4 8 22 22

8 Adam Bernard Fiat SC 15 15 15

9 Adam Płochocki Suzuki Swift 12 12 12

10 Marcin Nowak Fiat Seicento 12 12 12

11 Maciej Serwioski Peugeot 106 xsi 0 10 10 10

12 Rafał Bielicki Fiat SC 10 10 10

13 Daniel Madej Honda Civic 8 8 8

14 Dominik Surmacz Fiat Cinquecento 0 8 8 8

15 Marcin Koped Mitsubishi Colt 6 6 6

16 Artur Płochocki Suzuki Swift 6 6 6

17 Grzegorz Kacprzykowski Fiat SC 6 6 6

18 Michał Słodkowski Fiat SC 4 4 4

19 Artur Rusinowicz Honda Civic 0 2 2 2

20 Agata Makomaska Honda Civic 2 2 2

21 Dominik Chalupski Honda Civic 0 1 1 1

22 Aleksander Dzikon Subaru Justy 1 1 1



Klasyfikacja Puchar Toru Słomczyn 2021 - Klasa 3

msc Kierowca Samochód PTS I 2021 PTS II 2021 PTS III 2021 PTS IV 2021 suma suma - 1

1 Agnieszka Korzeniowska Honda Civic 25 12 10 25 72 62

2 Ania Wrzesioska Honda Civic 18 15 18 12 63 51

3 Wojtek Miller Honda Civic 10 18 15 15 58 48

4 Krzysztof Światłowski Honda Civic 25 12 37 37

5 Radosław Gaworski Citroen C2 8 18 26 26

6 Piotr Kaczmarczyk Honda Civic 25 25 25

7 Robert Skierski Citroen Saxo VTS 12 10 22 22

8 Łukasz Paszkowski HONDA civic 15 0 15 15

9 Jakub Rogowski Citroen Saxo 6 8 14 14

10 Emil Sąda Honda Civic 0 0 10 10 10

11 Józef Sitnik FIAT CINQUECENTO 0 8 8 8

12 Izabella Szymaoska Honda Civic 8 8 8

13 Grzegorz Zarzycki Ford Fiesta 6 6 6

14 Rafał Kalbarczyk Citroen Saxo 0 6 6 6

15 Łukasz Borak Peugeot 205 6 6 6

16 Maciej Nauman Citroen C2 1 4 0 5 5

17 Adam Ciężkowski Suzuki Swift 4 4 4

18 Wiktor Skrebutenas Peugeot 106 Rallye 4 4 4

19 Dawid Wenta Citroen Saxo 4 4 4

20 Jakub Krajewski Honda Civic 0 2 2 2

21 Anna Marczak Honda Civic 0 1 1 2 2

22 Maciej Michalak VW Polo GTI 2 2 2

23 Igor Kohutnicki Honda Civic 2 2 2

24 Damian Czarnecki Honda CRX 2 2 2

25 Mateusz Onieszczuk Opel Corsa 1 1 1

Klasyfikacja Puchar Toru Słomczyn 2021 - Klasa 4

msc Kierowca Samochód PTS I 2021 PTS II 2021 PTS III 2021 PTS IV 2021 suma suma - 1

1 Grzegorz Klimczyk Honda Civic coupe 15 25 15 18 73 58

2 Norbert Staszkiewicz Honda Civic 25 25 50 50

3 Tomasz Mielcarz BMW E36 318is Fan Auto 10 15 12 12 49 39

4 Rafał Cheda Ford Fiesta 18 15 33 33

5 Pawel Jankowski BMW E 36   PAWELEC 6 12 10 2 30 28

6 Rafał Kunicki Honda Integra 25 25 25

7 Tomasz Gregorczyk Nissan Almera N16 18 18 18

8 Tomasz Pyros Renault Clio 12 6 18 18

9 Robert Twardowski Honda Civic 18 18 18

10 Maciej Szpura Renault Clio Sport 6 10 16 16

11 Mateusz Szymaoski Nissan Micra 8 6 14 14

12 Damian Kot Honda Civic 10 10 10

13 Paweł Faszczewski Renault Clio 1 8 9 9

14 Krzysztof Cieślak BMW E36 compact 8 8 8

15 Tomasz Pszczółkowski BMW 318IS 8 8 8

16 Michał Słodkowski Ford Fiesta 2 0 4 6 6

17 Wiktor Glinka Peugeot 206 0 0 4 1 5 5

18 Kamil Kojder Renault Clio 0 4 4 4

19 Tomasz Stręgiel Mazda MX5 4 4 4

20 Franciszek Bekasiewicz BMW E30 2 2 2

21 Artur Rusinowicz Honda CRX 2 2 2

22 Aleksandra Nowacka Rover 200 0 1 0 1 1

23 Grzegorz Witczak Seat Ibiza 1 1 1

Klasyfikacja Puchar Toru Słomczyn 2021 - Klasa 5

msc Kierowca Samochód PTS I 2021 PTS II 2021 PTS III 2021 PTS IV 2021 suma suma - 1

1 Marcin Lipski Renault Megane 18 25 25 25 93 75

2 Michał Borsuk Renault Megane 1 18 15 18 52 51

3 Marcel Jastrzębowski Renault MEGANE RS 25 0 18 43 43

4 Łukasz Zawadzki BMW E36 325s 12 10 10 15 47 37

5 Andrzej Wadas Bmw E46 6 15 12 10 43 37

6 Daniel Kryczka Renault Megane 10 12 8 30 30

7 Piotr Dzięgielewski Renault Megane 15 0 15 15

8 Grzegorz Pruszko Renault Clio 12 12 12

9 Sebastian Szcześniak Volvo 940 0 0 8 8 8

10 Kamil Małolepszy BMW E46 0 8 0 8 8

11 Rafal Gorecki Opel Corsa 2 6 8 8

12 Konrad Ganczarski Mini GP3 8 8 8

13 Rafał Makowiecki Mitsubishi Colt 6 6 6

14 Janek Kwiatkowski BMW 328i 4 4 4

15 Szymon Sieoko BMW E36 4 4 4

16 Jarosław Protas BMW E30 2 2 2

17 Igor Maciechowski BMW 318TI 1 1 1



Klasyfikacja Puchar Toru Słomczyn 2021 - Klasa 6

msc Kierowca Samochód PTS I 2021 PTS II 2021 PTS III 2021 PTS IV 2021 suma suma - 1

1 Michał Godusławski Mitsubishi Evo9 12 15 25 52 52

2 Jan Wronowski Ford Focus RS 10 15 12 18 55 45

3 Sławek Popczyoski Toyota Yaris 18 10 15 43 43

4 Sebastian Podsiadlowicz SUBARU STI 25 18 43 43

5 Arkadiusz Mucha Mitsubihi Lancer EVO 25 25 25

6 Paweł Groele Mitsubishi Lancer ex 25 25 25

7 Piotr Loranc Subaru Impreza 10 12 22 22

8 Przemysław Ledzion Subaru Impreza 18 18 18

9 Piotr Dwiklioski Subaru Impreza WRX STi 15 15 15

10 Jacek Ośka Mitsubishi Evo x 12 12 12

11 Maciej Stepniak Subaru Impreza 10 10 10

12 Piotr Buczyoski Audi A 4 2 8 10 10

13 Grzegorz Skotarek Subaru Impreza 8 8 8

14 Maciej Kornaś Toyota GR yaris 8 8 8

15 Maciej Maksymiuk Subaru Impreza 8 8 8

16 Maciej Ryfa Subaru Impreza 6 6 6

17 Filip Pyra Subaru Impreza 6 6 6

18 Piotr Krzesioski AUDI TT 4 4 4

19 Wojciech Gawrooski Audi S3 4 0 4 4

Klasyfikacja Puchar Toru Słomczyn 2021 - Historical Rally

msc Kierowca Samochód PTS I 2021 PTS II 2021 PTS III 2021 PTS IV 2021 suma suma - 1

1 Jarosław Protas BMW e30 18 25 43 43

2 Julia Maliszewska BMW e30 318is 25 25 25

Jacek Jackowski Fiat 131 0 0 0

Klasyfikacja Puchar Toru Słomczyn 2021 - Gość

msc Kierowca Samochód PTS I 2021 PTS II 2021 PTS III 2021 PTS IV 2021 suma suma - 1

1 Jan Kisiel Peugeot 106 18 0 8 18 44 44

2 Marcin Laskowski Peugeot 205 Maxi 0 12 25 37 37

3 Maciej Laskowski Citroen C2 vts 10 0 25 35 35

4 Artur Kołacioski Citroen Saxo 8 18 0 26 26

5 Roman Urban Renault Megane RS 25 25 25

6 Dawid Smółka Bmw 1M 25 25 25

7 Kamil Pietraszko BMW E36 10 12 22 22

8 Igor Skierski Fiat Seicento 0 15 0 6 21 21

9 Jarek Gawronski AUDI S3 12 0 8 20 20

10 Krzysztof Oracz Honda Civic 18 18 18

11 Sergiusz Lisowski Toyota GT86 15 15 15

12 Alek Kozłowski Mazda MX5 NC 15 15 15

13 Tomasz Ostrowski Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 15 15 15

14 Tomek Rodziewicz Ford Fiesta R2 10 10 10

15 Michal Malkowski BMW 318is 6 6 6

16 Maciek Majewski Homda Civic 6 6 6

17 Aleksandra Wójtowicz BMW 318is 4 4 4

18 Tomasz Szczypka Fiat Seicento 4 4 4

19 Szymon Waśkowski BMW E36 318 IS 2 2 2

20 Wojciech Koczeski BMW E36 2 2 2

21 Mateusz Grygoruk Opel Astra 1 1 1

22 Tomasz Strozik fiat seicento 1 1 1

Klasyfikacja Puchar Toru Słomczyn 2021 - Puchar Pao

msc Kierowca Samochód PTS I 2021 PTS II 2021 PTS III 2021 PTS IV 2021 suma suma - 1

1 Ania Wrzesioska Honda Civic 15 25 25 18 83 68

2 Agnieszka Korzeniowska Honda Civic 18 18 18 25 79 61

3 Aleksandra Nowacka Rover 200 6 15 12 33 33

4 Anna Marczak Honda Civic 10 10 12 32 32

5 Julia Maliszewska BMW e30 318is 25 25 25

6 Paulina Niezabitowska Nissan Micra      AUTOWALDEX 8 12 20 20

7 Kasia Górzyoska nissan Micra k11 15 15 15

8 Izabella Szymaoska Honda Civic 15 15 15

9 Agata Makomaska Honda Civic 12 12 12

10 Aleksandra Wójtowicz BMW 318is 10 10 10

11 Maria Zaborska Honda Civic 4 4 4



Klasyfikacja Puchar Toru Słomczyn 2021 - FWD

msc Kierowca Samochód PTS I 2021 PTS II 2021 PTS III 2021 PTS IV 2021 suma suma - 1

1 Marcin Lipski Renault Megane 18 25 25 25 93 75

2 Michał Borsuk Renault Megane 18 15 15 48 48

3 Marcel Jastrzębowski Renault MEGANE RS 25 0 18 43 43

4 Norbert Staszkiewicz Honda Civic 12 18 30 30

5 Daniel Kryczka Renault Megane 10 15 0 25 25

6 Grzegorz Klimczyk Honda Civic coupe 1 12 2 10 25 24

7 Adam Lipiec Honda Civic 0 8 8 16 16

8 Piotr Dzięgielewski Renault Megane 15 0 15 15

9 Grzegorz Pruszko Renault Clio 12 12 12

10 Wojtek Miller Honda Civic 0 6 4 2 12 12

11 Rafał Kunicki Honda Integra 12 12 12

12 Krzysztof Światłowski Honda Civic 10 1 11 11

13 Ania Wrzesioska Honda Civic 0 4 6 0 10 10

14 Robert Twardowski Honda Civic 10 10 10

15 Rafał Cheda Ford Fiesta 8 1 9 9

16 Agnieszka Korzeniowska Honda Civic 0 2 0 6 8 8

17 Piotr Kaczmarczyk Honda Civic 8 8 8

18 Łukasz Piotrowicz Peugeot 106 8 8 8

19 Radosław Gaworski Citroen C2 0 4 4 4

20 Konrad Ganczarski Mini GP3 4 4 4

21 Rafal Gorecki Opel Corsa 2 0 2 2

22 Tomasz Gregorczyk Nissan Almera N16 1 1 1

Klasyfikacja Puchar Toru Słomczyn 2021 - RWD

msc Kierowca Samochód PTS I 2021 PTS II 2021 PTS III 2021 PTS IV 2021 suma suma - 1

1 Łukasz Zawadzki BMW E36 325s 25 18 18 25 86 68

2 Andrzej Wadas Bmw E46 18 25 25 18 86 68

3 Tomasz Mielcarz BMW E36 318is Fan Auto 10 12 12 15 49 39

4 Pawel Jankowski BMW E 36   PAWELEC 6 10 10 12 38 32

5 Kamil Małolepszy BMW E46 4 15 0 19 19

6 Jarosław Protas BMW e30 0 6 10 16 16

7 Janek Kwiatkowski BMW 328i 15 15 15

8 Szymon Sieoko BMW E36 15 15 15

9 Julia Maliszewska BMW e30 318is 12 12 12

10 Michał Bosakirski BMW E36 0 8 8 8

11 Krzysztof Cieślak BMW E36 compact 8 8 8

12 Franciszek Bekasiewicz BMW E30 8 8 8

13 Tomasz Pszczółkowski BMW 318IS 8 8 8

14 Sebastian Szcześniak Volvo 940 0 1 6 7 7

15 Tomasz Borkowski Honda S2000 6 6 6

16 Igor Maciechowski BMW 318TI 4 4 4

17 Szymon Waśkowski BMW E36 318 IS 2 2 2

18 Tomasz Stręgiel Mazda MX5 2 2 2

19 Marcin Łysiak BMW 320i 1 1 1


